
#6 Boys 100 Meters

! nvite 11.03 Clint Swanson 2013

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Colton MCCLURE JR South Dearbo 11.47  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Colton THORNTON JR Southwestern 11.68  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Ty LAY JR Switzerland C 11.81  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Edward CISNEROS-HERNAND SR East Central 11.95  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 Gabe MESSER SO Lawrencebur 11.95  (NW) 1(1) 4

6 Colton JANKOSKY  9 East Central 11.96  (NW) 2(5) 3

7 Tyler CHRISTIAN SO South Dearbo 11.97  (NW) 2(6) 2

8 Mateo NUNEZ SO Lawrencebur 12.35  (NW) 2(7) 1

9 Gage PENNINGTON SR Southwestern 12.41  (NW) 1(2)

10 Braxton SINCLAIR SO Trinity Luther 12.68  (NW) 2(8)

11 Robert SANABRIA  9 Switzerland C 12.87  (NW) 1(3)

12 Wyett WESNER  9 Trinity Luther 12.88  (NW) 1(4)

13 Om PATEL  9 Rising Sun 13.91  (NW) 1(5)

14 Hayden CORBIN  9 Rising Sun 14.09  (NW) 1(6)

#18 Boys 200 Meters

! nvite 22.60 Evan Schuler 2008

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 peyton FLEMMING SO East Central 23.68  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Ty LAY JR Switzerland C 23.92  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Andre PEPITO JR Lawrencebur 24.07  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Colton JANKOSKY  9 East Central 24.29  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 Josiah HOLLIDAY JR Switzerland C 24.61  (NW) 2(5) 4

6 Gage PENNINGTON SR Southwestern 25.18  (NW) 1(1) 3

7 Zeke WEATHERBEE  9 Southwestern 25.33  (NW) 2(6) 2

8 Landon HAWKINS  9 Lawrencebur 25.48  (NW) 1(2) 1

9 Preston HATTON SO Trinity Luther 25.75  (NW) 1(3)

10 Braxton SINCLAIR SO Trinity Luther 25.90  (NW) 1(4)

11 Tyler CHRISTIAN SO South Dearbo 26.06  (NW) 2(7)

12 Steven HAVEY  9 Rising Sun 26.38  (NW) 1(5)

13 Kaiden WESSELL  9 South Dearbo 26.67  (NW) 1(6)

14 Casey FLETCHER SR Rising Sun 26.96  (NW) 1(7)

#12 Boys 400 Meters

! nvite 51.10 Jason McDaniel 1999

! nvite 51.10 Troy Durham 2003

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Cale COLLIER JR Switzerland C 53.28 2(1) 10

2 Landon PENHALL JR Switzerland C 54.84 2(2) 8

3 Sam GATES SO South Dearbo 54.87 2(3) 6

4 Mateo NUNEZ SO Lawrencebur 55.48 2(4) 5

5 Trey PERRY JR Rising Sun 56.63 1(1) 4

6 Sam DYER SO Trinity Luther 56.76 1(2) 3

7 Kendrick SMITH SR Lawrencebur 57.11 2(5) 2

#12 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

8 Nicholas PFAFFL  9 South Dearbo 57.79 1(3) 1

9 Curtis BENDER JR East Central 58.01 2(6)

10 Preston HATTON SO Trinity Luther 58.04 1(4)

11 Josh JINES  9 Southwestern 1:00.64 1(5)

12 Spencer LYON SO East Central 1:01.04 1(6)

13 Oliver SARGENT SO South Dearbo 1:11.22 1(7)

14 Evan SARGENT SO South Dearbo 1:13.61 1(8)

15 Aiden YORK  9 Rising Sun 1:15.71 2(7)

#16 Boys 800 Meters

! nvite 2:00.00 Trey Clifton 1980

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Hayden HENSLEY JR Lawrencebur 2:12.37 10

2 Trey PERRY JR Rising Sun 2:14.33 8

3 Devin FOX  9 East Central 2:15.23 6

4 Noah HENSLEY  9 Lawrencebur 2:15.64 5

5 Owen SCHUMMER SO East Central 2:17.90 4

6 Oliver WISMANN  9 South Dearbo 2:23.98 3

7 Stephen TRAGER SO Trinity Luther 2:24.19 2

8 Cameron CAMPBELL JR South Dearbo 2:25.21 1

9 Leyton LARE  9 Southwestern 2:31.81

10 Thomas GAMMONS  9 Southwestern 2:33.42

11 Jaksyn SMITHSON-COX SO Switzerland C 2:39.81

12 Ailan HARTLEY SO Switzerland C 2:45.96

13 Jayden ENGLIN SO Rising Sun 2:47.58

#8 Boys 1600 Meters

! nvite 4:28.40 Trey Clifton 1980

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Oliver EGGERSMAN SO Trinity Luther 4:58.65 10

2 Andrew NUSSBAUM  9 Southwestern 5:01.59 8

3 Caden REAM JR Southwestern 5:03.17 6

4 Oliver WISMANN  9 South Dearbo 5:07.13 5

5 Devin FOX  9 East Central 5:13.20 4

6 Ben STEELMAN SR Lawrencebur 5:17.91 3

7 Spencer LYON SO East Central 5:23.01 2

8 Owen MARKLAND JR Rising Sun 5:23.32 1

9 Mason MANFORD SO Lawrencebur 5:24.71

10 Adam SUTTON JR Trinity Luther 5:26.25

11 Landon TIGHE  9 South Dearbo 5:26.83

12 Gavin RICH JR Switzerland C 6:09.81

13 Harlowe HAINES SO Switzerland C 6:38.61

14 Jayden ENGLIN SO Rising Sun 6:55.40
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#20 Boys 3200 Meters

! nvite 9:36.60 Boganshutz 1976

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Oliver EGGERSMAN SO Trinity Luther 10:56.43 10

2 Caden REAM JR Southwestern 11:00.51 8

3 Tegan BURK SO South Dearbo 11:05.49 6

4 Caleb STEELMAN SR Lawrencebur 11:45.02 5

5 Andrew VAROS  9 Lawrencebur 12:00.60 4

6 William ROHE SR South Dearbo 12:22.85 3

7 Clinton POWELL  9 South Dearbo 12:39.27 2

8 Luke SULLIVAN JR Switzerland C 13:14.91 1

9 Jaksyn SMITHSON-COX SO Switzerland C 13:25.80

#4 Boys 110m Hurdles

! nvite 14.88 Austin Martin 2014

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Ryan HINTHORNE SR Lawrencebur 15.79  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Zachary CASSINI JR South Dearbo 15.81  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Connor REIFENBERGER SR East Central 16.11  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Kolvin BECK JR Switzerland C 16.63  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 Masin STROUD Switzerland C 19.34  (NW) 2(5) 4

6 Brody CARR SO East Central 20.01  (NW) 2(6) 3

7 Nicholas PFAFFL  9 South Dearbo 20.99  (NW) 1(1) 2

8 Jay BROOKS  9 Southwestern 21.72  (NW) 1(2) 1

9 Steven HAVEY  9 Rising Sun 22.51  (NW) 1(3)

10 Elliott BROOKS JR Southwestern 22.57  (NW) 2(7)

#14 Boys 300m Hurdles

! nvite 41.14 Tanner Hiest 2016

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Zachary CASSINI JR South Dearbo 42.36 2(1) 10

2 Ryan HINTHORNE SR Lawrencebur 43.18 2(2) 8

3 Connor REIFENBERGER SR East Central 43.94 2(3) 6

4 Kolvin BECK JR Switzerland C 44.57 2(4) 5

5 Kaeden HIGGINS JR Southwestern 46.07 2(5) 4

6 Cameron CHEEK SO South Dearbo 46.71 1(1) 3

7 Maxwell MOSSBURGER SO Rising Sun 46.84 1(2) 2

8 Masin STROUD Switzerland C 46.93 2(6) 1

9 Brody CARR SO East Central 46.99 1(3)

10 Elliott BROOKS JR Southwestern 48.59 2(7)

#10 Boys 4 x 100m Relay

! nvite 44.71 Lawrenceburg 5/2/2024

Pl Team Time Pts

1 Switzerland County (A) 44.87 10

1) Kolvin BECK JR 2) Matt YOUNG JR

3) Josiah HOLLIDAY JR 4) Ty LAY JR

#10 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts

2 Lawrenceburg  (A) 45.13 8

1) Isaiah BARNES  9 2) Andre PEPITO JR

3) Crue GILMOUR SO 4) Landon HAWKINS  9

3 South Dearborn (A) 45.69 6

1) Tyler CHRISTIAN SO 2) Zachary CASSINI JR

3) Cameron CHEEK SO 4) Colton MCCLURE JR

4 East Central (A) 47.74 5

1) Parker WEGMAN  9 2) Peter COLLINS SO

3) Brady COLLINS JR 4) Brody CARR SO

5 Southwestern (A) 48.15 4

1) Gage PENNINGTON SR 2) Colton THORNTON JR

3) Zeke WEATHERBEE  9 4) Kaeden HIGGINS JR

6 Trinity Lutheran (A) 49.18 3

1) Sam DYER SO 2) Braxton SINCLAIR SO

3) Wyett WESNER  9 4) Isaiah CARRIGAN SO

7 Rising Sun  (A) 53.62 2

1) Hayden CORBIN  9 2) Om PATEL  9

3) Aiden YORK  9 4) Steven HAVEY  9

#22 Boys 4 x 400m Relay

! nvite 3:34.60 Rising Sun 2008

Pl Team Time Pts

1 South Dearborn (A) 3:43.19 10

1) Zachary CASSINI JR 2) Sam GATES SO

3) Cameron CHEEK SO 4) Nicholas PFAFFL  9

2 Lawrenceburg  (A) 3:45.90 8

1) Kendrick SMITH SR 2) Hayden HENSLEY JR

3) Noah HENSLEY  9 4) Mateo NUNEZ SO

3 East Central (A) 3:47.70 6

1) Peter COLLINS SO 2) Isaac VOLLMER JR

3) Curtis BENDER JR 4) Colton JANKOSKY  9

4 Rising Sun  (A) 3:58.63 5

1) Maxwell MOSSBURGER SO 2) Owen MARKLAND JR

3) Casey FLETCHER SR 4) Trey PERRY JR

5 Southwestern (A) 4:04.53 4

1) Leyton LARE  9 2) Elliott BROOKS JR

3) Kaeden HIGGINS JR 4) Josh JINES  9

6 Trinity Lutheran (A) 4:13.16 3

1) Sam DYER SO 2) Ross BEVERS  9

3) Wyett WESNER  9 4) Isaiah CARRIGAN SO

#2 Boys 4 x 800m Relay

! nvite 8:18.46 South Dearborn 5/2/2024
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#2 Boys 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts

1 South Dearborn (A) 9:14.75 10

1) Tegan BURK SO 2) Landon TIGHE  9

3) Oliver WISMANN  9 4) Sam GATES SO

2 East Central (A) 9:20.41 8

1) Devin FOX  9 2) Jacob SCUDDER JR

3) Owen SCHUMMER SO 4) Dominick WERNER SR

3 Lawrenceburg  (A) 9:37.03 6

1) Mason MANFORD SO 2) Andrew VAROS  9

3) Wyatt ENGEL JR 4) Noah HENSLEY  9

4 Rising Sun  (A) 9:49.99 5

1) Jayden ENGLIN SO 2) Owen MARKLAND JR

3) Maxwell MOSSBURGER SO 4) Trey PERRY JR

5 Southwestern (A) 10:05.06 4

1) Parker ANDERSON  9 2) Leyton LARE  9

3) Adith ARUNSANHAR JR 4) Thomas GAMMONS  9

#25 Boys High Jump

! nvite 6' 6" Mike Scudder 1994

! nvite 6' 6" Brandon Boyd 1996

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Crue GILMOUR SO Lawrencebur 6' 0" 10

2 Gabe MESSER SO Lawrencebur 5' 10" 8

3 Matt YOUNG JR Switzerland C5' 4" 6

4 Casey FLETCHER SR Rising Sun 5' 4" 5

5 Nicholas PFAFFL  9 South Dearbo5' 2" 4

6 Curtis BENDER JR East Central 5' 0" 3

7 Isaac VOLLMER JR East Central 4' 10" 2

Robert SANABRIA  9 Switzerland CNM

Ross BEVERS  9 Trinity Luther NM

Wyett WESNER  9 Trinity Luther NM

Aydan STUCKER SO SouthwesternNM

#23 Boys Long Jump

! nvite 21' 8" Todd Uhlman 1982

! nvite 21' 8" Kendall Montgomery 5/5/2022

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Crue GILMOUR SO Lawrencebur 20' 91/4  (NW) 10

2 Gabe MESSER SO Lawrencebur 19' 41/2  (NW) 8

3 Kaeden HIGGINS JR Southwestern19' 1"  (NW) 6

4 Parker WEGMAN  9 East Central 18' 31/4  (NW) 5

5 Tyler CHRISTIAN SO South Dearbo18' 21/4  (NW) 4

6 Casey FLETCHER SR Rising Sun 17' 93/4  (NW) 3

7 Matt YOUNG JR Switzerland C17' 31/4  (NW) 2

8 Maxwell MOSSBURGER SO Rising Sun 17' 01/2  (NW) 1

9 Stephen TRAGER SO Trinity Luther 16' 111/2  (NW)

10 Jacob STEWART JR Switzerland C14' 113/4  (NW)

#23 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

11 Cameron CAMPBELL JR South Dearbo14' 7"  (NW)

12 Isaiah CARRIGAN SO Trinity Luther 13' 101/4  (NW)

Zeke WEATHERBEE  9 SouthwesternNM  (NW)

Edward CISNEROS-HERNAND SR East Central NM  (NW)

#29 Boys Shot Put

! nvite 55' 10" Mark Parris 1988

Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

1 Mason LANE SO South Dearbo51' 4" 2(1) 10

2 Kaleb CARTER JR Lawrencebur 43' 6" 2(2) 8

3 Zavier STAUTER JR East Central 42' 11" 2(3) 6

4 Bryce WEBER JR Southwestern40' 8" 2(4) 5

5 Daniel TUPPER SO East Central 39' 91/4 1(1) 4

6 Kolvin BECK JR Switzerland C38' 9" 2(5) 3

7 Grayson LEVELL  9 Switzerland C38' 81/4 1(2) 2

8 Dallas TERRILL  9 South Dearbo37' 1" 1(3) 1

9 Bryce HEDRICK SR Lawrencebur 36' 11" 2(6)

10 Mariano FLORES SO South Dearbo34' 31/4 1(4)

11 Myles MONROE  9 Southwestern31' 21/2 1(5)

12 Kyle WILSON  9 South Dearbo30' 0" 1(6)

#27 Boys Discus

! nvite 168' 3" Allen Collins 1992

Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

1 Bryce WEBER JR Southwestern135' 2" 2(1) 10

2 Daniel TUPPER SO East Central 130' 8" 2(2) 8

3 Bryce HEDRICK SR Lawrencebur 130' 4" 2(3) 6

4 Mason LANE SO South Dearbo126' 7" 2(4) 5

5 Grayson LEVELL  9 Switzerland C116' 0" 2(5) 4

6 Christian SMITH SO Switzerland C115' 6" 2(6) 3

7 Dallas TERRILL  9 South Dearbo106' 2" 2(7) 2

8 Myles MONROE  9 Southwestern101' 7" 1(1) 1

9 Hudson REIFENBERGER  9 East Central 94' 10" 1(2)

10 Mariano FLORES SO South Dearbo85' 11" 1(3)

11 Owen MARKLAND JR Rising Sun 80' 11" 1(4)

12 Kyle WILSON  9 South Dearbo61' 4" 1(5)

13 Hayden CORBIN  9 Rising Sun 55' 8" 1(6)

#5 Girls 100 Meters

! nvite 12.60 Laura Loper 1993

! nvite 12.60 Sonya Childers 1992

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Madison SPILMAN  9 Switzerland C 12.85  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Emma PARSONS JR Switzerland C 13.40  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Savannah MCCLURE SO South Dearbo 13.60  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Preslee RUGG SR Lawrencebur 13.95  (NW) 2(4) 5
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#5 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

5 Gabriyel WARD SO South Dearbo 13.97  (NW) 2(5) 4

6 Skylar WILHELM JR East Central 14.07  (NW) 2(6) 3

7 Rachel WIESMAN SO East Central 14.16  (NW) 2(7) 2

8 Alys GROGG  9 Rising Sun 14.53  (NW) 1(1) 1

9 Riley O'BRIEN SO Lawrencebur 14.58  (NW) 2(8)

10 Des'Zariah ARMSTEAD  9 Rising Sun 14.82  (NW) 1(2)

11 Bailey MCGRAW JR South Dearbo 15.10  (NW) 1(3)

12 Rozalee BEAR JR South Dearbo 15.61  (NW) 1(4)

13 Paisley HENDRIX SO Southwestern 16.27  (NW) 1(5)

14 Kinsley STOREY  9 Trinity Luther 17.13  (NW) 1(6)

15 Layla ELLIOTT JR Southwestern 17.70  (NW) 1(7)

16 Marley COOMLER SR Trinity Luther 17.93  (NW) 1(8)

#17 Girls 200 Meters

! nvite 25.70 Kathy Klump 2008

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Madison SPILMAN  9 Switzerland C 27.28  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Emma PARSONS JR Switzerland C 28.44  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Emily MITTS JR East Central 29.25  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Raelyn HARTMAN  9 Lawrencebur 29.43  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 Skylar WILHELM JR East Central 29.98  (NW) 2(5) 4

6 Addy FANCHER  9 Rising Sun 29.99  (NW) 1(1) 3

7 Gabriyel WARD SO South Dearbo 30.30  (NW) 2(6) 2

8 Makenzie MARION SR Southwestern 30.56  (NW) 1(2) 1

9 Lakota VINCENT SR South Dearbo 30.68  (NW) 2(7)

10 Riley O'BRIEN SO Lawrencebur 31.44  (NW) 2(8)

11 Des'Zariah ARMSTEAD  9 Rising Sun 31.46  (NW) 1(3)

12 Miley ELLIS SO South Dearbo 31.77  (NW) 1(4)

13 Avery DEATON  9 South Dearbo 32.09  (NW) 1(5)

14 Jenna OWENS SO Southwestern 32.50  (NW) 1(6)

15 Abby LORENZ SR Trinity Luther 32.80  (NW) 1(7)

16 Emma MELLENCAMP  9 Trinity Luther 34.76  (NW) 1(8)

#11 Girls 400 Meters

! nvite 58.00 Kathy Klump 2007

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Madison SPILMAN  9 Switzerland C 1:03.23 2(1) 10

2 Victoria GAMMONS JR Southwestern 1:05.03 2(2) 8

3 Taylor KAPPES  9 Switzerland C 1:05.70 2(3) 6

4 Ava BRANDT JR South Dearbo 1:06.14 2(4) 5

5 Lakota VINCENT SR South Dearbo 1:10.97 2(5) 4

6 Jayden COOLE SO East Central 1:11.25 1(1) 3

7 Addy FANCHER  9 Rising Sun 1:11.46 2(6) 2

8 Riley ZELLERS JR Southwestern 1:12.14 2(7) 1

9 Charly NOPPERT  9 Lawrencebur 1:14.37 1(2)

10 Natalie FISK SR Rising Sun 1:14.45 2(8)

#11 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

11 Layla GAMBREL  9 East Central 1:14.70 1(3)

12 Amber JOHNS  9 Lawrencebur 1:16.98 1(4)

13 Elizabeth DOWNEY  9 Trinity Luther 1:18.36 1(5)

14 Emma MELLENCAMP  9 Trinity Luther 1:27.47 1(6)

#15 Girls 800 Meters

! nvite 2:22.50 Kathy Klump 2007

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Olivia SIMPSON JR Southwestern 2:25.04 10

2 Isabella HERMANN SO South Dearbo 2:25.09 8

3 Kaelyn JONES SO Lawrencebur 2:26.48 6

4 Sophie FORD SO Southwestern 2:31.82 5

5 Lauren AGNER SR Lawrencebur 2:41.26 4

6 Lily GAMBREL SO East Central 2:46.91 3

7 Kaylynn SCHAEFER SO Switzerland C 2:49.87 2

8 Jazmyn BLEVINS SO Switzerland C 2:50.13 1

9 Elizabeth BEETZ SO East Central 2:58.81

10 Zoey HEIZER SR South Dearbo 3:04.93

11 Josephine PEARSON  9 South Dearbo 3:14.14

12 Natalie FISK SR Rising Sun 3:17.38

#7 Girls 1600 Meters

! nvite 5:16.80 Kathy Klump 2007

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Savannah NUSSBAUM  9 Southwestern 5:22.90 10

2 Kaelyn JONES SO Lawrencebur 5:32.16 8

3 Amber DETMER SR Switzerland C 6:02.48 6

4 Lily GAMBREL SO East Central 6:09.15 5

5 Claire ROGERS SR Switzerland C 6:12.46 4

6 Ellie FOX JR Lawrencebur 6:17.71 3

7 Sylvea KRAEMER JR South Dearbo 6:24.53 2

8 Cheyenne CAMPBELL SR Trinity Luther 6:25.52 1

9 Elizabeth BEETZ SO East Central 6:45.97

10 Sarah SCHNEIDER SO Southwestern 6:52.52

11 Maggie MOSSBURGER JR Rising Sun 7:05.22

#19 Girls 3200 Meters

! nvite 11:45.72 Claire Rogers 5/4/2023

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Savannah NUSSBAUM  9 Southwestern 11:46.10 10

2 Amber DETMER SR Switzerland C 12:31.93 8

3 Claire ROGERS SR Switzerland C 13:18.22 6

4 Reva GEISER JR South Dearbo 13:19.66 5

5 Scout VIRGIN  9 South Dearbo 13:27.89 4

6 Shelby ROHE SR South Dearbo 14:04.26 3

7 Loreli MCDONALD  9 Lawrencebur 14:25.84 2
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#19 Girls 3200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

8 Sarah SCHNEIDER SO Southwestern 14:41.47 1

9 Cheyenne CAMPBELL SR Trinity Luther 14:47.15

10 Aliyah HUGHES SO Lawrencebur 15:24.91

11 Maggie MOSSBURGER JR Rising Sun 15:30.89

12 Natalie HOLBROOK  9 Rising Sun 17:16.06

#3 Girls 100m Hurdles

! nvite 16.12 Jaclyn Kolodzik 1983

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Lauren SMITH JR Switzerland C 17.77  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Avery DAVIES JR Rising Sun 18.24  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Rachel BONDE  9 Trinity Luther 18.36  (NW) 1(1) 6

4 Emma SOUTH SO Switzerland C 18.67  (NW) 2(3) 5

5 Anyah CARRIGAN  9 Trinity Luther 18.82  (NW) 1(2) 4

6 Mia DAVIS SR Lawrencebur 19.01  (NW) 2(4) 3

7 Kennedie DIXON JR South Dearbo 19.16  (NW) 2(5) 2

8 Lilly PRUSS SO South Dearbo 19.20  (NW) 2(6) 1

9 Charly NOPPERT  9 Lawrencebur 19.25  (NW) 2(7)

10 Elliana PFAFFL SO South Dearbo 19.47  (NW) 1(3)

11 Jayden COOLE SO East Central 19.85  (NW) 2(8)

12 Josie STENGER SO East Central 23.09  (NW) 1(4)

#13 Girls 300m Hurdles

! nvite 48.01 Eva Quinlan 5/3/2018

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Kaileigh HARRISON SR South Dearbo 52.85 2(1) 10

2 Lauren SMITH JR Switzerland C 53.66 2(2) 8

3 Ashlyn JESOP  9 Switzerland C 54.12 2(3) 6

4 Malena FOSTER JR Lawrencebur 54.18 1(1) 5

5 Josie STENGER SO East Central 54.31 2(4) 4

6 Mia DAVIS SR Lawrencebur 55.12 1(2) 3

7 Anyah CARRIGAN  9 Trinity Luther 55.47 2(5) 2

8 Rachel BONDE  9 Trinity Luther 55.53 2(6) 1

9 Jessica FERGUSON  9 East Central 55.54 1(3)

10 Faith PROBST SO South Dearbo 56.20 2(7)

#9 Girls 4 x 100m Relay

! nvite 51.04 Lawrenceburg 5/4/2023

Pl Team Time Pts

1 Switzerland County (A) 52.23 10

1) Emma SOUTH SO 2) Emma PARSONS JR

3) Triniti BLEVINS  9 4) Lauren SMITH JR

2 South Dearborn (A) 52.91 8

1) Faith PROBST SO 2) Savannah MCCLURE SO

3) Kennedie DIXON JR 4) Gabriyel WARD SO

#9 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts

3 Lawrenceburg  (A) 53.90 6

1) Malena FOSTER JR 2) Preslee RUGG SR

3) Raelyn HARTMAN  9 4) Riley O'BRIEN SO

4 East Central (A) 54.20 5

1) Addelyn BITTNER  9 2) Emily MITTS JR

3) Skylar WILHELM JR 4) Rachel WIESMAN SO

5 Rising Sun  (A) 56.63 4

1) Alys GROGG  9 2) Des'Zariah ARMSTEAD  9

3) Addison RADCLIFF SR 4) Avery DAVIES JR

6 Southwestern (A) 57.34 3

1) Makenzie MARION SR 2) Jenna OWENS SO

3) Katja PRETORIUS  9 4) Macy ADAMS SR

7 South Dearborn B (A) 58.05 2

1) Josie SHARP  9 2) Rozalee BEAR JR

3) Lilly PRUSS SO 4) Bailey MCGRAW JR

8 Trinity Lutheran (A) 58.82 1

1) Abby LORENZ SR 2) Emma MELLENCAMP  9

3) Anyah CARRIGAN  9 4) Rachel BONDE  9

#21 Girls 4 x 400m Relay

! nvite 4:14.90 South Dearborn 2005

Pl Team Time Pts

1 Southwestern (A) 4:20.71 10

1) Olivia SIMPSON JR 2) Sophie FORD SO

3) Mikayla NUSSBAUM  9 4) Victoria GAMMONS JR

2 South Dearborn (A) 4:30.50 8

1) Kaileigh HARRISON SR 2) Faith PROBST SO

3) Ava BRANDT JR 4) Isabella HERMANN SO

3 Switzerland County (A) 4:34.96 6

1) Emma PARSONS JR 2) Emma SOUTH SO

3) Triniti BLEVINS  9 4) Taylor KAPPES  9

4 East Central (A) 4:44.91 5

1) Lily GAMBREL SO 2) Jessica FERGUSON  9

3) Addelyn BITTNER  9 4) Emily MITTS JR

5 Lawrenceburg  (A) 4:50.05 4

1) Raelyn HARTMAN  9 2) Mia DAVIS SR

3) Amber JOHNS  9 4) Ellie FOX JR

6 Trinity Lutheran (A) 4:51.70 3

1) Bailey BONDE JR 2) Elizabeth DOWNEY  9

3) Abby LORENZ SR 4) Rachel BONDE  9

7 Rising Sun  (A) 5:03.63 2

1) Des'Zariah ARMSTEAD  9 2) Alys GROGG  9

3) Addison RADCLIFF SR 4) Avery DAVIES JR

8 South Dearborn B (A) 5:04.82 1

1) Miley ELLIS SO 2) Avery DEATON  9

3) Rozalee BEAR JR 4) Lilly PRUSS SO
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#1 Girls 4 x 800m Relay

! nvite 10:05.50 South Dearborn 2005

Pl Team Time Pts

1 Southwestern (A) 10:28.46 10

1) Olivia SIMPSON JR 2) Mikayla NUSSBAUM  9

3) Sophie FORD SO 4) Victoria GAMMONS JR

2 South Dearborn (A) 10:44.15 8

1) Isabella HERMANN SO 2) Reva GEISER JR

3) Scout VIRGIN  9 4) Ava BRANDT JR

3 Switzerland County (A) 11:44.97 6

1) Claire ROGERS SR 2) Amber DETMER SR

3) Paige EARLS SO 4) Kaylynn SCHAEFER SO

4 Lawrenceburg  (A) 11:49.99 5

1) Charly NOPPERT  9 2) Loreli MCDONALD  9

3) Aliyah HUGHES SO 4) Lauren AGNER SR

5 Rising Sun  (A) 12:55.12 4

1) Natalie FISK SR 2) Natalie HOLBROOK  9

3) Olivia GRAVER JR 4) Maggie MOSSBURGER JR

#26 Girls High Jump

! nvite 5' 5" Jessica Brock 2000

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Baylee ROMANS JR Switzerland C5' 0" 10

2 Ashlyn JESOP  9 Switzerland C4' 10" 8

3 Alahna BEINKEMPER JR Lawrencebur 4' 10" 6

4 Camryn SMITH SO East Central 4' 8" 5

5 Addy FANCHER  9 Rising Sun 4' 8" 4

6 Natalie CRAWFORD SO Southwestern4' 8" 3

7 Mia DAVIS SR Lawrencebur 4' 6" 1.5

7 Elliana PFAFFL SO South Dearbo4' 6" 1.5

9 Abby LORENZ SR Trinity Luther 4' 4"

10 Elizabeth DOWNEY  9 Trinity Luther 4' 0"

#24 Girls Long Jump

! nvite 18' 3" Kim Thompson 1981

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Malena FOSTER JR Lawrencebur 15' 51/2  (NW) 10

2 Madison SPILMAN  9 Switzerland C15' 4"  (NW) 8

3 Lilyana SHTAWI  9 South Dearbo14' 81/2  (NW) 6

4 Avery DAVIES JR Rising Sun 14' 81/4  (NW) 5

5 Kennedie DIXON JR South Dearbo14' 71/2  (NW) 4

6 Anyah CARRIGAN  9 Trinity Luther 14' 5"  (NW) 3

7 Addelyn BITTNER  9 East Central 14' 3"  (NW) 2

8 Camryn SMITH SO East Central 14' 03/4  (NW) 1

9 Lauren SMITH JR Switzerland C13' 51/4  (NW)

10 Alys GROGG  9 Rising Sun 13' 2"  (NW)

11 Lilly PRUSS SO South Dearbo12' 8"  (NW)

#24 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

12 Jenna OWENS SO Southwestern12' 01/4  (NW)

13 Preslee RUGG SR Lawrencebur 11' 11"  (NW)

14 Emma MELLENCAMP  9 Trinity Luther 11' 103/4  (NW)

#30 Girls Shot Put

! nvite 42' 9.50" Makenzie Wheat 2012

Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

1 Alahna BEINKEMPER JR Lawrencebur 34' 41/2 2(1) 10

2 Bailey BONDE JR Trinity Luther 32' 91/4 2(2) 8

3 Charleigh COMBS JR Lawrencebur 32' 71/4 2(3) 6

4 Addy PRESTON JR Switzerland C31' 91/2 2(4) 5

5 Kylie HEAD SO South Dearbo27' 43/4 2(5) 4

6 Rori SCROGGINS JR Southwestern27' 2" 2(6) 3

7 Gwen COLLINS  9 South Dearbo26' 31/2 1(1) 2

8 Naomi DICKERSON SR East Central 26' 3" 2(7) 1

9 Brystol SCUDDER  9 Rising Sun 25' 23/4 1(2)

10 Harlee TURNER SO Southwestern25' 11/2 1(3)

11 Olivia GRAVER JR Rising Sun 24' 3" 1(4)

12 Baylee ROMANS JR Switzerland C24' 23/4 1(5)

13 Adalyn BRASHEARS SO South Dearbo23' 8" 2(8)

14 Kenna BATCHELOR  9 South Dearbo18' 73/4 1(6)

15 Elena STUTZ SO East Central 17' 11" 1(7)

16 Marley COOMLER SR Trinity Luther 17' 3" 1(8)

Katja PRETORIUS  9 SouthwesternNM 1

#28 Girls Discus

! nvite 121' 9" Makenzie Wheat 2013

Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

1 Alahna BEINKEMPER JR Lawrencebur 105' 7" 2(1) 10

2 Addy PRESTON JR Switzerland C104' 1" 2(2) 8

3 Jocelyn HAARMEYER SR East Central 101' 7" 2(3) 6

4 Addison RADCLIFF SR Rising Sun 97' 6" 2(4) 5

5 Kylie HEAD SO South Dearbo92' 8" 2(5) 4

6 Bailey BONDE JR Trinity Luther 92' 5" 2(6) 3

7 Gwen COLLINS  9 South Dearbo91' 10" 2(7) 2

8 Emily STENGER JR East Central 90' 11" 2(8) 1

9 Charleigh COMBS JR Lawrencebur 89' 7" 1(1)

10 Olivia GRAVER JR Rising Sun 81' 2" 1(2)

11 Harlee TURNER SO Southwestern71' 3" 1(3)

12 Rori SCROGGINS JR Southwestern61' 3" 1(4)

13 Adalyn BRASHEARS SO South Dearbo56' 4" 1(5)

14 Kenna BATCHELOR  9 South Dearbo43' 11" 1(6)

15 Jaedyn BLEVINS SO Switzerland C39' 7" 1(7)

16 Claire WICHMAN  9 Trinity Luther 29' 10" 1(8)
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Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Lawrenceburg LBUR 136

2 South Dearborn SD 112

3 East Central ECEN 101

4 Switzerland County SWIT 82

5 Southwestern SWES 74

6 Rising Sun RISE 36

7 Trinity Lutheran TRIL 31

8 South Dearborn B B153 2

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Switzerland County SWIT 169

2 Lawrenceburg LBUR 102.5

3 South Dearborn SD 99.5

4 Southwestern SWES 75

5 East Central ECEN 56

6 Rising Sun RISE 38

7 Trinity Lutheran TRIL 32

8 South Dearborn B B153 7
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